



## Republic of the Philippines

## OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Elliptical Road, Diliman 1100 Quezon City +63(2) 8928-8741 to 64 and +63(2) 8273-2474

## **SPECIAL ORDER**

No. <u>755</u> Series of 2024

SUBJECT:

AMENDMENT TO SPECIAL ORDER NO. 1141, SERIES OF 2022 RE:

RECONSTITUTION OF THE PHILIPPINE GOOD AGRICULTURAL PRACTICES

**CERTIFICATION COMMITTEE (PhilGAPCC) MEMBERS** 

In the interest of the service and in order to implement the Philippine Good Agricultural Practices (PhilGAP) Certification of the Bureau of Plant Industry (BPI), pursuant to the provisions of Administrative Circular No. 01 Series of 2018 also known as the Rules and Regulation on the Certification of PhilGAP for Crops, superseding Administrative Circular No. 10 Series of 2013, the following personnel are hereby designated as members of the PhilGAP Certification Committee (PhilGAPCC):

**CHAIRMAN** 

RUEL C. GESMUNDO

OIC-Assistant Director for Regulatory Services, BPI

and Concurrent Chief, National Seed Quality Services (NSQCS)

CO-CHAIRMAN

WILLIAM F. MUGOT

Chief, Plant Product Safety Services Division (PPSSD)

**MEMBERS** 

**JOAN-MAY R. TOLENTINO** 

Chief, National Plant Quarantine Services Division (NPQSD)

Alternates:

CARMELA B. RIVERA, Supervising Agriculturist, NPQSD

MEA MIKKI B. TABAGO, Agriculturist II, NPQSD

**ELALIN T. TORIO** 

Assistant Division Chief, NSQCS

Alternates:

MARIA BELINDA N. CRUZ, Agricultural Center Chief, NSQCS

AURORA L. DE GUZMAN, Senior Agriculturist, NSQCS

All other provisions in Special Order No 1141, Series of 2022 shall remain in order. This Order shall take effect immediately and shall remain in force unless revoked in writing. All orders, memoranda, and issuances inconsistent herewith are deemed revoked.

2024

Done this 24th of Mhy

FRANCISCO P. TIU LAUREL JR.
Secretary

0 550 5020240516-0

Page 1 of 1

ph (dacentralphilippines